ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 81-38

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, in special session duly assembled on the 9th day of October, 1981, adopted the following millage rates:

GENERAL FUND	4.330
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION TRUST FUND	.772
FINE & FORFEITURE FUND	2.262
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT	.426
TOTAL MILLAGE ADOPTED	7.790,

The total millage rate of 7.790 mills represents and increase of per cent over the roll back rate of 5.993

ADTOPED this 9th day of October, 1981.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Jahn H. Comstronger.

EX-GEFICIO CLERK



JOHN F. ARMSTRONG, SR. Chairman Dist. No. 5 Callahan

HAZEL JONES Vice Chariman Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach GENE R. BLACKWELDER Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

DOUGLAS HODGES Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

NASSAU COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034



T. J. GREESON Ex-Òfficio Clerk ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

October 14, 1981

Mr. James Page Property Appaiser Nassau County P. O. Drawer A Fernandina Beach, FL 32034

Dear Mr. Page:

Enclosed please find copies of the Resolutions setting various millages for Nassau County.

If we can of any further assistance, please notify us.

Sincerely

T./J. Greeson Ex - Officio Clerk

TJG:jmt

Enclosure

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer



NASSAU COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

JOHN F. ARMSTRONG, SR. Chairman Dist. No. 5 Callahan

HAZEL JONES Vice Chariman Dist, No. 2 Fernandina Beach

GENE R. BLACKWELDER Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

DOUGLAS HODGES Dist. No. 4 Hilliard T. J. GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

55

October 14, 1981

Department of Revenue State of Florida Tallahassee, FL 32304

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find copies of the Resolutions setting various millages for Nassau County. The Nassau County Property Appraiser has also been furnished with copies of said Resolutions.

If we can be of any further assistance, please notify us.

Sincerely Greeson J. - Officio Clerk

TJG:jmt

Enclosure

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer